Pump & Motor Division
P16 Series
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Kings Mountain, NC 28086
II
Offer of Sale
The items described in this document are hereby offered for sale by Parker Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries or its authorized distributors. This offer and its acceptance are governed

Kings Mountain, NC 28086
11
How To Order
NOTE:	For multiple section units, and other configuration options, please consult factory. Other configurations available, please contact
	 Parker.
NOTE:	Add prefix V to pump model number (VP16-) when ordering pumps with FKM, fluoropolymer seals for use with phosphate ester base
	 fluidsfl
2 – Rotation
C Clockwise
A Counter clockwise
NOTE: When viewed
from drive shaft end
1 – Section Size
45
65
85
100
115
150
180
200
3 – Shaft
1 5/8" Dia. 9 Tooth Spline
2 7/8" Dia. 13 Tooth Spline
3 7/8" Straight Shaft for Piggy-Back
5 7/8" Straight Shaft
6 3/4" Straight Shaft
9 7/8" Tapered Shaft
5 – Cover Plate
1 Rear Ported Straight Thread
2 Rear Ported NPT
3 Side Ported SAE 4-Bolt
4 Side Ported NPT
5
Side Ported Straight Thread /
SAE 12 Discharge
6 Rear Ported Straight Thread
9
Side Ported Straight Thread /
SAE 16 Discharge
4 – Flange
D SAE A 2-Bolt
E 6-Bolt Round
F Pad Mount
G SAE C 4-Bolt
J SAE B 4-Bolt
N SAE B 2-Bolt
S PTO Direct Mount
T PTO Direct Mount T19C Trans
P16 – 1 1 1 – 2 3 4 5
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Kings Mountain, NC 28086
12
Notes
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Kings Mountain, NC 28086
13
Notes
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Kings Mountain, NC 28086
14
Notes
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Kings Mountain, NC 28086
15
DESIGN, NON INFRINGEMENT, MERCHANTABILITY, AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. SELLER DOES
NOT WARRANT THAT THE SOFTWARE IS ERROR-FREE OR
FAULT-TOLERANT, OR THAT BUYER’S USE THEREOF WILL